
Information on the lodging tax of the city of Hanover  
The city of Hanover will levy a lodging tax from 1 January 2024. We are obliged to pay the lodging tax 

in full to the city of Hanover. This tax varies depending on the price of the overnight stay and the 

number of people per room. You can find out about the tax rate applicable to you below. The 

applicable tax rate is calculated on the room rate (excluding breakfast) and applies to private and 

business travellers. Minors are exempt from the lodging tax.     

           

Lodging tax rates for single room occupancy 
 

  

Accommodation tax rates for multiple occupancy of a room 
If a room is occupied by more than one person, the amount for shared accommodation is to be 

divided by the number of adult guests and allocated to each overnight guest on a pro rata basis as a 

basis for assessment.     

Example: Two adult travellers occupy a room for € 250,00. The pro rata price per adult guest is

 € 125,00. This corresponds to a tax rate of € 5,35 per person and night, i.e. € 10,70 per room 

and night.  

Accommodation tax rates for double occupancy of a room 
Room rate share  
per person gross  
from 

 
 
up to 

Tax rate per 
person/night 
gross 

Gross tax rate 
per 
room/night 

25,00 € 50,00 € 3,21 € 6,42 € 

50,01 € 100,00 € 4,28 € 8,56 € 

100,01 € 150,00 € 5,35 € 10,70 € 

150,01 € 200,00 € 6,42 € 12,84 € 

200,01 € 250,00 € 7,49 € 14,98 € 

250,01 € 300,00 € 8,56 € 17,12 € 

300,01 € 350,00 € 9,63 € 19,26 € 

350,01 € 400,00 € 10,70 € 21,40 € 

 

Gross room 
rate 
from 

 
 
up to 

Gross tax rate 
per 
room/night 

50,01 € 100,00 € 4,28 € 

100,01 € 150,00 € 5,35 € 

150,01 € 200,00 € 6,42 € 

200,01 € 250,00 € 7,49 € 

250,01 € 300,00 € 8,56 € 

300,01 € 350,00 € 9,63 € 

350,01 € 400,00 € 10,70 € 

400,01 € 450,00 € 11,77 € 

450,01 € 500,00 € 12,84 € 

500,01 € 550,00 € 13,91 € 

550,01 € 600,00 € 14,98 € 

600,01 € 650,00 € 16,05 € 

650,01 € 700,00 € 17,12 € 

700,01 € 750,00 € 18,19 € 



Lodging tax rates for 3-bed rooms 
Room rate share  
per person gross  
from 

 
 
up to 

Tax rate per 
person/night 
gross 

Gross tax rate 
per 
room/night 

50,01 € 100,00 € 4,28 € 12,84 € 

100,01 € 150,00 € 5,35 € 16,05 € 

150,01 € 200,00 € 6,42 € 19,26 € 

200,01 € 250,00 € 7,49 € 22,47 € 

     

Lodging tax rates for 4-bed rooms 
Room rate share  
per person gross  
from 

 
 
up to 

Tax rate per 
person/night 
gross 

Gross tax rate 
per room/night 

37,50 € 50,00 € 3,21 € 12,84 € 

50,01 € 100,00 € 4,28 € 17,12 € 

100,01 € 150,00 € 5,35 € 21,40 € 

150,01 € 187,50 € 6,42 € 25,68 € 

 

Contact person/contact 
For further information, please contact the Lodging Tax Department of the City of Hanover using the 

following contact details: 

Postal address: 

Landeshauptstadt Hannover 

Fachbereich Finanzen 

20.32 Beherbergungsteuer 

Johannssenstr. 10 

30159 Hannover 

 

Phone: +49 511 168 42488 

Fax: +49 511 168 41180 

E-Mail: beherbergungsteuer@hannover-stadt.de 

Opening hours: Monday to Friday 8:30 am to 1:00 pm and by appointment. 

mailto:beherbergungsteuer@hannover-stadt.de
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